## THE WILSON BULLETIN



VOL. XXIX

.....

SEPT., 1917

NO. 3

OFFICIAL ORGAN OF

THE WILSON ORNITHOLOGICAL CLUB

and THE NEBRASKA ORNITHOLOGISTS' UNION
(In Affiliation)

No. 100

## CONTENTS

Birds of Denver W. H. Bergtold	113-129
Horned Larks in the Province of Quebec . L. McI. Terrill	130-141
Annotated List of the Water Birds, Game Birds and Birds of Prey of Sac County, Iowa . J. A. Spurrell	141-160
General Notes	161-166
Publications Reviewed	167

## THE WILSON BULLETIN

published quarterly, March, June, September, December, as the organ of the Wilson Ornithological Club and the Nebraska Ornithologists Union, is edited by Dr. Lynds Jones.

Terms:—\$1.00 a year, including postage, strictly in advance. Single numbers 30 cents. Free to all members not in arrears for dues.

The Office of Publication is No. 48 South Main St., Oberlin, Ohio. Subscriptions may be addressed to Geo. L. Fordyce, Youngstown, Ohio, Business Manager, or to Frank M. Phelps, 212 East 4th St., Elyria, Ohio, Treasurer.

All articles and communications intended for publication and all books and publications for notice, should be sent to Dr. Lynds Jones, Spear Laboratory, Oberlin, Ohio, in time to reach Oberlin at least four weeks before the date of the number for which they are intended.

The Officers of the Wilson Ornithological Club for the year 1917 are: President—Rev. W. F. Henninger, New Bremen, Ohio.
Vice-President—George L. Fordyce, Youngstown, Ohio.
Secretary—Gerard Alan Abbott, Grosse Pointe Shores, Mich.
Treasurer—Frank M. Phelps, 212 East 4th St., Elyria, Ohio.
Business Manager—George L. Fordyce, Youngstown, Ohio.
Editor Wilson Bulletin—Lynds Jones, Spear Laboratory, Oberlin, Ohio.

Entered as Second Class Matter, July 13, 1916, at the Postoffice at Oberlin, Ohio, under the Act of March 3, 1879.

## CORRECTIONS TO "LOCAL NAMES OF BIRDS" IN MARCH, 1917, BULLETIN.

Page 74—Name of author; should be McAtee.

Page 75, 126—Genus should be Stercorarius.

Page 76, 28—Local name is Bec-a-lance.

Page 76, 30a—usaser should be weaser.

Page 76, 31—plorgeon should be plongeon.

Page 77, 37—Genus should be Charitonetta.

Page 77, 46—candensis should be canadensis.

Page 78, 49—jumper should be pumper; onomatropoeic should be onomatopoeic.

Page 78, 49a-Genus should be Ixobrychus.

Page 78. 53—Specific name should be virescens.

Page 78, 54-Quaker should be quawker.

Page 79, 68—Genus should be Pelidna.

Page 81, 97—Genus should be Ceryle.

Page 82, 102-heigh-lo should be heigh-ho.

Page 82, line 17—Tyrannique should be Tyrannidae.

Page 82, 108a—Generic and specific names should be separated.

Page 82, 109a-Knelies should be Kreelies.

Page 83, line 1-Onometopoeic should be onomatopoeic.

Page 83, 117—lecophrys should be leucophrys.

Page 83, 125-Pinlar should be Pindar.

Page 84, line 26-Minidae should be Mimidae.

Page 84, 143-Wickenburg should be Wicklenburg.

Page 85, 151-Heckman should be Hickman.

Page 91-Creepr should be Creeper.

Page 91—Chickadock should be Crickadock, and Crickadock should be Crickadoo.

Page 92-Hoitalot should be Hoitalotl.

Page 94—Stripe-yard bird should be omitted.

Page 94-Twillicq should be twillick.